© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco TelePresence MCU 4500 Series
Figure 1.   Cisco TelePresence MCU 4500 Series
Product Overview
The Cisco TelePresence® MCU 4500 Series is the industry’s leading full high-definition multimedia conferencing
bridge (Figures 1 and 2). It delivers superior video and voice with an easy-to-use, versatile management interface.
Compatible with all major vendors’ endpoints, each model maintains its capacity and performance in every

A, VCCI class A, AS/NZS 3548, CCC: GB4943, GB9254, YD/T993
● NAL Certificate (China)
● RoHS compliant
● Compliance Model Number: ◦ MCU 4505 ◦ MCU 4510 ◦ MCU 4515 ◦ MCU 4520
Warranty Information
Find warranty information on Cisco.com at the Product Warranties page.
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer to Table 7 or contact your local Cisco
representative. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 6 of 7
Table 7. Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Cisco TelePresence MCU 4505 CTI-4505-MCU-K9
Comes with: MCU 4505 - 12 Port HD MCU, Web Conferencing software license feature option and cables
Software License Feature Options for Cisco TelePresence MCU 4505
1080p HD+ Capacity Option For MCU 4505 LIC-4505-MHD
Video Firewall Option for enabling second Ethernet port on MCU 4505 LIC-4500-VFO
Conference Director Option for MCU 4505 LIC-4505-CCD
AES and HTTPS Enable Option for MCU 4505 LIC-AESCDN-K9
Cisco TelePresence MCU 4510 CTI-4510-MCU-K9
Comes with: MCU 4510 - 20 Port HD MCU, Web Conferencing software license feature option and cables
Software License Feature Options for Cisco TelePresence MCU 4510
1080p HD+ Capacity Option For MCU 4510 LIC-4510-MHD
Video Firewall Option for enabling second Ethernet port on MCU 4510 LIC-4500-VFO
Conference Director Option for MCU 4510 LIC-4510-CCD
AES and HTTPS Enable Option for MCU 4510 LIC-AESCDN-K9
Cisco TelePresence MCU 4515 CTI-4515-MCU-K9
Comes with: MCU 4515 - 30 Port HD MCU, Web Conferencing software license feature option and cables
Software License Feature Options for Cisco TelePresence MCU 4515
1080p HD+ Capacity Option For MCU 4515 LIC-4515-MHD
Video Firewall Option for enabling second Ethernet port on MCU 4515 LIC-4500-VFO
Conference Director Option for MCU 4515 LIC-4515-CCD
AES and HTTPS Enable Option for MCU 4515 LIC-AESCDN-K9
Cisco TelePresence MCU 4520 CTI-4520-MCU-K9
Comes with: MCU 4520 - 40 Port HD MCU, Web Conferencing software license feature option and cables
Software License Feature Options for Cisco TelePresence MCU 4520
1080p HD+ Capacity Option For MCU 4520 LIC-4520-MHD
VFO-4500 Video Firewall Option for enabling second Ethernet port on MCU 4520 LIC-4500-VFO
Conference Director Option for MCU 4520 LIC-4520-CCD
AES and HTTPS Enable Option for MCU 4520 LIC-AESCDN-K9
Cisco TelePresence MCU 4500 Series license PAK (Product Authorization Key) for post sale upgrades L-MCU4500-UPG-PAK
Start with L-MCU4500-UPG-PAK in order to obtain post sales upgrades for the options above apart from LIC-AESCDN-K9
AES and HTTPS Encryption Option for MCU 4500 Series post sales upgrade L-AESCDN-K9=